Colleges of Education, in North West Zone, Nigeria and to assess the extent of influence of self-efficacy on academic 

performance of business education students in Colleges of Education in North West Zone, Nigeria. The study 

adopted survey method with a population of seven hundred and eighty-nine (789) NCE II Business Education 

students from four colleges of education in the North West Zone of Nigeria in 2019/2020 academic session. Sample 

size of 255 was drawn from four colleges of education in North West Zone, Nigeria using simple random sampling

[...]

approach is seen to be suitable as it offers researcher the 

privilege to gather data in order to describe and evaluate 

current situations, prevalent behaviors, beliefs, attitudes, 

and ongoing processes (Alamu & Olukosi, 2010).  The 

Population comprises of seven hundred and eighty-nine 

(789) NCE II Business Education students from four 

(Colleges of Education are Federal College of Education 

(Techical) Bichi Kano, Federal College of Education 

Kano, Sa’adatu Rimi College of Education, Kano and 

Jigawa State College of Education Gumel, Jigawa State)